(Rev. 10/02)	02-12-20			RTMENT OF COMMERC atent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥				▼▼
To the Honorable Commission	<u> 1026676</u>	<u>66</u>	iched original docume	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving pa PIA MANAGEMEN	irty(ies)
DARBEE CORPORATION		Internal		
Individual(s)	Association	1	s: 4617 RUFFNE	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	1		
Corporation-State Californi	a	City: SAN I	OIEGO State: CA	Zip: 92111
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional constant of the second of the sec		Associatio	n	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:				·····
Assignment	Merger Merger	Corporatio	n-StateCalifo	rnia
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		
Other			domiciled in the United Sta ignation is attached: 📮	
Execution Date: November 5, 1999		(Designations mus	it be a separate document) & address(es) attached?	from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)	
	Additional number(s) at		587 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	correspondence	6. Total number	of applications and	
	correspondence :	6. Total number	of applications and	1
concerning document should be mailed	correspondence : ESQ.	6. Total number registrations in	of applications and	·
concerning document should be mailed Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, E	correspondence : ESQ.	6. Total number registrations in	of applications and avolved:	·
concerning document should be mailed Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, E	correspondence : ESQ.	6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 0	of applications and avolved:	\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, E	correspondence : ESQ. BUCHACA	6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 0	of applications and avolved:	\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, E Internal Address: CHARMASSON & Street Address:	ESQ. BUCHACA SUITE 150	6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit accounts	of applications and avolved:	\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, E Internal Address: CHARMASSON & Street Address: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH,	correspondence : ESQ. BUCHACA SUITE 150 Zip: 92108-3	6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit accounts	of applications and avolved:	deposit account
concerning document should be mailed Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, E Internal Address: CHARMASSON & Street Address: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, City: SAN DIEGO State: CA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	COTTESPONDENCE: ESQ. BUCHACA SUITE 150 Zip: 92108-3 DO NOT USE	6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit accounts 126 (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE	of applications and avolved:	deposit account
concerning document should be mailed Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, E Internal Address: CHARMASSON & Street Address: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, City: SAN DIEGO State: CA 9. Statement and signature.	COTTESPONDENCE: ESQ. BUCHACA SUITE 150 Zip: 92108-3 DO NOT USE	6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit accounts 126 (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE	of applications and avolved:	deposit account
concerning document should be mailed Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, E Internal Address: CHARMASSON & Street Address: 1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, City: SAN DIEGO State: CA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belicopy of the original document. JOHN D. BUCHACA Name of Person Signing	SUITE 150 Zip: 92108-3 DO NOT USE	6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (of applications and avolved:	deposit account

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR DARBEE CORPORATION #1873313

ENDURSED - FILED in the office of the Societary of State of Chilombia

NOV 0 8 1999,

Bill JONES, Secretary of State

Robert A Schlesier and Andrew C Schlesier certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, Respectively, of **DARBEE CORPORATION**, a California Corporation.
- 2. Article I (NAME) of the articles of incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as corporation) is UTOPIA MANAGEMENT, INC

- 3. The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 300. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: 15/99

Robert A Schlesier, President

Andrew C Schlesier, Secretary



1873313
ENDORSED
FILED
In the office of the Secretary of Stens
of the State of Colleges

AUG 2 2 1994

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ACCOMMODATIONS, INC.

TONY MILLER
Acting Secretary of State

I. NAME

The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as corporation) is ACCOMMODATIONS, INC.

II. PURPOSE

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

III. AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

The name and address in this state of the initial agent for service of process is: J.

Parkeson Miller, Attorney at Law, Law Offices of J. Parkeson Miller, 250 East Douglas

Avenue, Suite 200, El Cajon, California 92020.

IV. STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares, which shall be

designated "common shares," having a total number of One Thousand (1,000) shares.

V. SHAREHOLDERS

All the corportion's issued shares of all classes shall be held of record by not more than ten (10) persons.

VI. NO PREFERENCES, PRIVILEGES, RESTRICTIONS

No distinction shall exist between the shares of the corporation or the holders thereof.

VII. CLOSE CORPORATION

This corporation is a close corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, who is the incorporator of this corporation has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this 22 day of August, 1994.

ANDREW SCHLESIER

A457105

ENDORSED FILED

In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR ACCOMMODATIONS, INC CORPORATION #1873313

JAN 23 1995

BILL JOHES, Segretary of State

Andrew C Schlesier and Grace C Schlesier certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of ACCOMMODATIONS, INC., a California Corporation.
- 2. Article I (NAME) of the articles of incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as corporation) is **DARBEE CORPORATION**

- 3. The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 300. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We furthur declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: 1/10/95

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

Andrew C Schlesier, President

Grace C Schlesier, Secretary